Facilities Assessment One Page Overview—full assessment can be found here.

GT Norman—20 to 25 year old roofs
$10,109,838-everything identified in facilities assessment except roofs

GTNorman—1953 gym roof needs to be replaced

Immediate impactful needs

Classroom flooring
1953 Building Classroom walls

1953 Building classroom marker boards

Corridor ceilings
Classroom ceilings
Cabinets, storage counters

Building management system/controls

1953 Building Mechanical systems

$295,128
$62,527
$39,707
$49,742
$187,778
$89,100
$570,240
$1,294,222

$4,750,099
$6,044,321

Middle School-6 to 15 year old roofs Roof damage in 2017 had some parts replaced.
$8,302,487—-everything identified in facilities assessment except roofs
Immediate impactful needs

Parking lot surfacing
Curbs

$313,312
$10,862
$324,174

High School-20 to 25 year old roof, gym roof 15-20 years old
$5,551,043—-everything identified in facilities assessment except roofs
Immediate impactful needs

Total

Parking lot surfacing

Curbs

Sidewalks and curbs

Walls

Cabinets, storage, counters
Furniture

Locker Rooms

$673,400
$10,862
$28,065
$110,528
$320,760
$92,664
$712,800
$1,949,079

$3,567,475 without 1953 building mechanical system

$8,317,574 with 1953 building mechanical system


https://5il.co/26nq4

