Facilities Assessment One Page Overview-full assessment can be found here.

GT Norman–20 to 25 year old roofs

\$10,109,838-everything identified in facilities assessment except roofs

GTNorman-1953 gym roof needs to be replaced

Immediate impactful needs

•	Classroom flooring	\$295,128
•	1953 Building Classroom walls	\$62,527
•	1953 Building classroom marker boards	\$39,707
•	Corridor ceilings	\$49,742
•	Classroom ceilings	\$187,778
•	Cabinets, storage counters	\$89,100
•	Building management system/controls	\$570,240
		\$1,294,222
•	1953 Building Mechanical systems	\$4,750,099
		\$6,044,321

Middle School–6 to 15 year old roofs Roof damage in 2017 had some parts replaced. **\$8,302,487**–everything identified in facilities assessment except roofs Immediate impactful needs

		\$324,174
•	Curbs	\$10,862
•	Parking lot surfacing	\$313,312

High School–20 to 25 year old roof, gym roof 15-20 years old

\$5,551,043-everything identified in facilities assessment except roofs

Immediate impactful needs

		\$1,949,079
•	Locker Rooms	\$712,800
•	Furniture	\$92,664
•	Cabinets, storage, counters	\$320,760
•	Walls	\$110,528
•	Sidewalks and curbs	\$28,065
•	Curbs	\$10,862
•	Parking lot surfacing	\$673,400

Total

\$3,567,475 without 1953 building mechanical system **\$8,317,574** with 1953 building mechanical system